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(i) @:-Ta T 9fEfy FRAvs, & orafdl 01/04/2022 F 31/03/2024 O W:-Tdidl
ﬁﬁﬁu@ﬁmﬁﬁaﬁwﬁamﬁ% | oraenT faga faavur deaw akfRre-1
Ffem e - '

Financial Position of Own. sources of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024

Year

Name of Opening - * Receipt Interst Total Expenditure | Closing Balance
Head Balance . |During ThelReceived
[Year during the
1 year

i)
2022-23 |Owh Sources| 10973.00] 249688.00 4657.00] 265318.00 87483.00 1,77,835.00

2023-24 |Own Sources | [77835.00/- 52918.00 5170.00 235923.00 74007.00 1,61,916.00

Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03, 2024 161916.00

Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) _ 161916.00

Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 0.00
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Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
SrNo  (Branch Account No
Name
1 KCCB 50067403965 [61916.00
Nirmand Annexure-7
Total 1,61,916.00
(i) S5th State (PS): GaTad IfAfa FRUUS, & 3@y 04/2022 § 03/2024 T& 5th State
s) 3 g Rl o1 Jofo oo o uer @ § 1 e fawga Qoo Jau
aiRfRre-2 7 faar ma &
Financial Positioﬁ of 5th State (PS) of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024 |
Year Name of Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditu | Closing
Head Balance During Received re Balance
The Year during
. the year
2022-23 | 5th State (PS) | 1534655.00 11000.00 0.00 | 1545655.00 | 386451.00 | 11,59,204.00
2023-24 | 5th State (PS) | 1159204.00 | 227286.00 | 73867.00 1460357 | 243402.00 | 12,16,955.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 ! 1216955.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 1689804.00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 -472849.00
Bank Reconciliation:-
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 1216955.00
Add: Income received on dated 21.02.24 but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.2024 1000.00
Add: Income received on dated 30.03.24 but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.2024 2000.00
Add: Grant received from SJVN foundation on dated 30.03.24 but not entered in cash book upto 450000.00
31.03.2024
Add: Payment entered twice in cash book on dated 13.05.2022 and 24.01.2024 but debited by 19849.00
bank once on dated 24.01.2024
Total as per cash book after reconciliation 1689804.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 1689804.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 0.00
Sr No Branch Name Account No
1 KCCB 50072304355
Nirmand Annexure-7 1689804.00
Total 16,89,804.00
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(iii) Sth State (ZP): UIad I FARUS, & @l 04/2022 § 03/2024 T Sth State
zp) ) Rria Ry &1 Tolie Ao e TR & 8 1 fue fawgd faaor Ao

uRifRw-3 ¥ femr man g
Financial Position of 5th State(ZP) of Panchayat Samiti Nirma.nd as on 31.03.2024
Year Name of | Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure | Closing
Head Balance During Received Balance
The Year during
_ the year .
2022-23 | 5th 6577893.00 | 5634601.00 0.00 | 12212494.00 | 8608129.00 | 3604365.00
State(ZP)
2023-24 | 5th 3604365.00 | 3097160.00 | 126837.00 6828362.00 | 4008618.00 | 2819744.00
" | State(ZP)
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 2819744.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 2915421.00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 -95677.00
Bank Reconciliation:-
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 ) 2819744.00
Add: Interest received on dated 31.05.2022 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (Alc 9865.00
No -3183)
Add: Interest received on dated 31.08.2022 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (Alc 9630.00
No -3183) C
Add: Interest received on dated 30.11.2022 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03 2024 (Alc 9593.00
No -3183) .
Add: Interest received on dated 28.02.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 3 1.03.2024 (A/c 9554.00
No -3183)
Add: Interest received on dated 31.05.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (Alc 10528.00
No -3183) ) .
Add: Interest received on dated 31.08.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 31 03.2024 (A/c 10615.00
No -3183)
Add: Interest received on dated 30.11.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 3 1.03.2024 (Afc 10579.00
No -3183)
Add: Interest received on dated 29.02.2024 but not entered in cashbook upto 31 03.2024 (Ale - 10659.00
No -3183)
Total as per cash book after reconciliation 2900767.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 2915421.00
' Difference -14654.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
SrNo Branch Account No
Name
1 KCCB 20038027588 965326.00
Nirmand Annexure-7
2 KCCB 50058203183 = | 1435709.00
Nirmand - Annexure-7




514386.00

3 KCCB 50058203161 _
Nirmand Annexure-7
Total 29,15,421.00
(iv) RGSA : T=ad Iftfa FRAVS, & orafil 04/2022 F 0372024 9 RGSA F g
fRufcr 1w ferd faawor o TR @ & 1 Rorgest e fawor dem o R4 3 oy o
_%_ 1 :
Financial Position of RGSA of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024
Year Name of Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure | Closing
Head Balance During The | Received Balance
' Year during the
year .
2022-23 | RGSA 20595.00 39021.00 1307.00 | 60923.00 11421.00 |  49,502.00
2023-24 | RGSA 49502.00 15600.00 [458.00 | 66560.00 15600.00 [ 50,960.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 50960.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 50960.00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 0.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
Sr No Branch Account No
Name
1 PNB 2716000100206335 7
Nirmand Annexure-7 50960.00
Total 50,960.00
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Financial Position of 15 th FC of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024

Year Name of Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure | Closing
Head Balance | During Received Balance
The Year during the
year
2022-23 | 15th FC 9335036.00 | 6549760.00 | 209218.00 | 16094014.00 | 5299295.00 | 10794715.00 |
2023-24 | 15th FC 10794715.00 | 764527.00 | 70425.00 | 11629667.00 | 5156750.00 | 6472917.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31,03,2024 6472917.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 5682991.00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 789926.00
g gy gt --
et 31.03.24 B A s gleal # if=<m Ay 6472917.00
ST ; TarTiep 31.05.2021 1 UTWd SHTSl &1 [&11ep 31.03.2024 b b S do! H Gof 4 Bl 40988.00
ST - feAtes 31.08.2021 1 UG SATS 1 (o1 31.03.2024 % A& d6l A ol 7 Bl 58630.00
O ; TeAT#28.02.2022 &1 U ST &1 &A@ 31.03.2024 Teb AHS 6 A Gof 7 BT 65268.00
ST : & 31.08.2023 Y UTE SIS B [&A1d 31.03.2024 Te Jobg s] A ol A BT 70151.00
ST : oA 30.11.2023 1 Wi SATS! &) [eATd 31.03.2024 TP Jdbs qol A qol A B 57468.00
ST : TaTas 29.02.2024 D1 UIW SATS 1 [e-1% 31.03.2024 OB A6 S s8] & qof A B 45789.00
TeTd : f3Teh 20.05.2021 B AHS TR F &6l U Sal Hi Wia® ®1 fgdid 30.09.2021 & Ffea=r I -897643.00
iafg e
Fd i 5913568.00
e 31.03.24 ™1 8% Wil § 3{<H TH (Account No- KCCB Nirmand -20038027475) 5682991.00
3fe¥ & I 230577.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
Sr No Branch Account No
Name :
1 KCCB 20038027475 5682991.00
Nirmand Annexure-7
Total 56,82,991.00
4. UHTad R GRT 5 th State Fc auT RGSA P & € o WR1o ¥t s 81 # &g oft

ufifp s ar |

mmﬁmmw/&ﬁﬁ@aﬁmﬁwwﬁiwm

R Rl Pee gRT a8 2022-23 G 2023-24 T § U1 w@RTel # WA 5 th State Fo
(PS), 5 th State Fc (ZP), TUT RGSA BT Abs wgl & 314 quT =99 Bt T ot ufafP o
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dloxflo=ro-T=ou0(5)¥H(15)351/2017-H0-15409-437 fai 05.03.2019 & ar<rid
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Y €t S HRAR e H a1 S

3 IF UF & et oR) RGRn-FdR @ srguaer 7 1 R # 3Ra
TR TG B gT Tard SRRy g1 S e R A deiRe A sRedt § o
9 Bt UTafbal Tl & S GERTET BT ST 9 SUTeT O SihEUT B 3T SHIar
ud | '

5th State finance commission (ZP) @1 m gar g P EE Az 014 TE F
3R &1 JHTYH 7 B I |

fgoyo demgdt I (faw, F9ie, Tk, Topd, ToRlan, HIYH 9 W) FgH 15 (10) &
Wﬁmﬂﬁﬁf&ﬁmaﬁ%wm%aﬁﬁ%w%fﬁaﬁm
afrarf 3 | e SR PRES ¥ oibam ¥ R g T b g 9 gRl
f&Hi® 31.03.2024 &Y 5% State finance commission (ZP) ! b g wal BT A o @Al
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T R R 1 A Bl 3 R @1 b 1ol ARl 3 1 Rieiept el ferur
R T 4 (iif) Haof g 1

3pefur ffegrEHT @ 01 faHle 19.03.2025 GRI I&d Hahxul FrdHr
RER) dard wfafa s & e oxgufa Ty o 8 o TR/ Al fores
WﬁWMW@HWW%%WHW@@WW
foaraR =ity foar s |

3t I 3R IR Iferd WHHR YRgd R U Uerrd 9 &1 Adbs diedl
YT S Wrdl & A8 BT e fear s R o s wd ogfuiy saR $d
YT I S{BET B favTd BRI Y |

§-IT WS 9§ HUTRE A6s 981 & Sfd Al # 2 8.15 T & Y-S ¢d
¥30.17 WA & BUNES 3R TN -

UHRIA I FATTT HRA TRPR & Jeare= & a¥ 2010-11 T targd (B viske
@EEHH) TR B TR o | 39 A5 & sfaiid Rt Teiiere & o deraa afafa
1 2 Sl SR b derd gR1 B 1S Jai/AHE B WG /APAE 3 @
TETS BT |

| mﬂmﬁmww/a@a@ﬁmﬁww%w
Ay AR RT €9 RIS A% T8 T FET Jeid s a6 § - Bl
W i ool @) o1 < o G e W g S e R S ) 3
ATl & T e TeY foban e o quT 9 g 55T YU St 18 Jbs Sfgdl & a
S T S B g A T o R A G ke ) g wd A oef ot
qof gfp &t o % | IR ERT - TR Ui Suae s 98 F Siwe B
e g GuiiRe Abs T I B W T T b UErgd SR gy Siderr




-
]

U PHIATE 1§ G AP S 96! & Y d 5-TH TR H 4y Ivs 61 &
3T H 2 815289 00.PT YIIHB T (-) T 3017625.00 BT BUNHD 3 TAT T,

foram! faavu g ysR AT : -
Sr. Name Of Closing Balance as | Closing Balance as on | Difference
No Fund on 31.03.2024 as per | 31.03.2024 as per E-
: Manual Cash book = | Gram Swaraj Portal

1 Own 161916.00 3179541.00 -301 7625.00
Source '

2 5™ State 4036699.00 3272370.00 764329.00

3 RGSA 50960.00 0.00 50960.00

U I T XY Sl AT T 03 fé-id 19.03.2025 & GRT HRIGRT
PR BT ql T sficmsl B IFY Iur Tyl aEgRRUTT TY B B Y bl
T U1, R UeR § 3% gRT ORI far ar [ vt o7 o 9 S
aﬂ?&ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%&ﬁﬂﬁﬁ#ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%@ﬁéwﬁmml

3T I IR P PRUN aR IURT WY B g3 dGaR IHRIa sfeRa
Ied 3-UH W B GuTRd AHS Tal & ofivel W 30fed JuR & & IWIT Fa
ST SHEUT DY Sa@TTd dHeardm o | T5ad fob -3 TR § Jeivd A s w6t
& 3Hids Ug! faxirg Fufd &Y aRafér &1 |

7. Uargd 9ffa grRT 5t state FC (ZP) B TS St H T 12.59 WA $1 31 9UT 309
siufafp e asA I |

- feoyo tamhdY I (A, ﬁTﬂE’ N, HH, FIYE g v PamEd 2002 &
e 15 & ofarfa daad IiE gRT IS S 98l & A-IG19 g IS &1 w81 arell
37T YT 07 P UfafY &z 3ard 7
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P& F IRM Abs da! aul §b Widl BT HAH $- TR grm 717 {3,
Yargd afifa grr e faromgaR 23 e g 9ut &9g &Y Adbs 98t A gof gl faar
T T, ORI I8 U T isd § & fw TRmT i 38z 3w g% ot aur fasw
I5XY B 9 B T3 Al Siifes IURIS [ Bl TRIGR S{dgerl b SRl & auT T 8
ORI 9iffd & sfeRy/sHart oif &t arRare! & W axiar g | o« Yarad afifd
eR1 Pufa Froaer Ive 98 &) Tuia 781 e @ ur, S sifYafie |
SRS § |

Income and expenditure deatil which is not recorded in cash
book
Sr. No Income Expenditure
1 350931.00 48705.00
2 48705.00 - 350931.00
3 91766.00 91766.00
4 91766.00 91766.00
5 334722.00 .334722.00
6 341190.00 341190.00
Total 1259080.00 1259080.00

=9 day T R 3Rpe0T e 98 - 08 RRFie 21.03.2025 ¥ UGTR
BEBR ABR GRT 9wl ud siiwel BT YP S WP fawa fis, st state ZP &1
e a8t H uialy o & st 1 31 darad afiife gRT Sed U Ud ol $i T1E Srgar
TRRH Y Aps 8 A g5l 7 B P gyl BRI B Wy a1 TR gur R e
ST & fob =1 UK s ufafd Abs €81 § B & IWid 3% o J Jaa el
B el H Uxge oo ST G fasar I @ P SIUTerT A 3icbaf0r Bl S1aTd
HERT S | |

WW%@WWE&W? 105.61 TG BT IYANT gd AT Ul
SI-T :-

fEoyio Tamad I (A, gie, O, Yudan, Fod, Y Td W) fraw, 2002 &
Praw 22 & SgaR Yamd iafa 3 AL &1 Suan Saa 6@ I & faw fem
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o, fores feru it enefed &t 718 € 9w 39H ¥ oo, At e o are 39
Wqﬁﬁ&ﬁ&n&ﬁaﬁ?ﬁnﬁ%&ﬁ%mﬁmm|

wmaﬁ%mmﬁﬁamﬁammﬁnﬁw%wﬁﬂm
31-03-2024 9% e U T UK 3igar AR/ § ¥ T 10560576.00 &1 AR RS
81 P 3IR) IUTNT §g TV off, o Ty & o vamaw wfifa % o S sem e
famraae ot &1 e sofdm fufa o 72 § o Fuila e & a0 & o
HI/BEM | U GiAfd i § | hokaed WHRT AroHreiT I dldrd anfdal o1 g
i Y ¥ dfed g9 sl | g oo g duwd aiifa o sdaial 9
gfafafeal & s fadia ya=A &1 W Mg aar g |

Sr. No Name Of Fund Unutilized Amount as on
31.03.2024

1 5% State FC PS 1216955.00

2 5% State FC ZP 2819744.00

3 RGSA 50960.00

4 15" FC " 6472917.00

Total 10560576.00

U WY | SIRY 3fdeiur e G - 04 ’Aid 20.03.2025 & U B
PRBR! fPRT gRT awl ud sive! B P Iw Ty fobar i, e R wwifg =
? | viiw ¥ R s/ 87 Uk srgarl &1 IR & T BRI sibamr #
U o STE |

3. QT SFTAH R BV 3iBer Sfafy & IR oI 7 A F HRON WY B
BU Jad R &1 fad diwor ot #t senalt ud famn-FE $ sHaR g
TR e ST Ud P SIUTET & Sih&IUT Y SfaTd BRaTdT SR | |
9. UGTgd o, IR B8 9 $EN P} fberar i 2 2.08 g &1 awelt 2 v umar
T :-

 fewrad v daTt T (fa, e, o, TobH, HIYH 9 11 Fgwmast 2002 &
w34 (2) & WEYFIER dard 9T B g B O 3 wafw st % I
Wﬁq(outstanding)qﬁ?@ml
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- 10.

T SRR FRES % g7 o A TR SR A T ey
sfeperor § uran T fob damad OfRfa gRT a9 2022-23 9 2023-24 H 9fAfd e wr3A.a
H 1 e oR ufdad far o w87 ur wig iher 3af % IR sher! A BIs of
M BT agelt 51 1 T8 ¥ URUFRGEY 59 Shar] F f&i® 31.03.2024 9 TRMAE-6
% STER T 208000.00 1 3T g 8g JW o oo Ty ¢ b darad 9fifa o= Iora

1w, ol o PR o/ 2 R Tl 1, o g e R o 3 |

T Y H ST Sidperr SifdaremT S9AT- 06 RHAIF 20.03.2025 R S1a=0d JHferd]
B SiHETT H TRGE B 3G IS B T o R TR & Pl SR gy
gftra e 5, R oafda o $E 3 et 2022-23 7 2023-24 F T R IR
SRl gRI ey Wi fpy e § |

3{d: I YaIrd AT I fab RO F WRIGT (outstanding) 8T, TE H3d g3

- forER semr AR B St 89 ¥ FRiaR] ofd § A5 o gEiad @l ST aur

el ST Y S &0 DI ST BT S |

Yurgd fife & FaReeda gRT g Y @q 20.56 R & YT H UTS 8
sifaftraarsit ar :-

fewTeret wa= Tamadl X1 (A, wofe, T, S, B d He) FommEdr 2002 &
v 59(1),64 sit 65(1) T & 710 wrayT & SFIHR GBI W <rd @I Fafiia =6t faar
T T | U iifd RIS 3 AT S{%an & SR Ul TR b i afifa srea
mﬁﬁméﬁﬁwéﬁ%@ Sahil Kumar Tour & Travel @1 ¥ 22 U fciHicy &t &3 |
A T 56412 H AR BT Y AR R & o mar an 1 sideror & ag «f uran wa
3regel gRT g@l 4 1 foe Rama wew damdt 3 (@9, o, O, S%H, S @
1)) Frgaraed 2002 % FEH 59(1) & ®H-19 7 TR 7 $P 1Y dR G Rl d1efes D)

T e T o1 Sifds A e e 3 T e T TR Il § el © T SreAe

aRT Fom Fael & YT feram A U1 I O €9 & Widfd ux dEiRd fae & gy
i =18 fpw TTw A R srTa § UE O T8 o o Tl fob for Yy 3 sremer gy AT
I 7 o} 9 Al &Y aad H Yo o w1 78 o sryar 8T 2 9Rumw wEy Sfa
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11.

ARG ¥ srug & g amnelt 37 fbu MU YA &t FamrgER Ifed 8T ogvmn o
Iodl © | 39 G § SR Sfdeur sftmrer wer- 11 fdAid 22.03.2025 & GRT
TS ARG BT 3BeU H Wgd HIA og SUE fbar mr uT e ygwR |
FHTISRY SHfISRY grRI gied e &, amr wa & el vl i 81 sidam o1 uxdd
Ft Il | o : By SoFt H U dF o Ui Winla U BT iy sieru § Uk foar
ST gREd e ol wd g faRoR g R R T 1T o @1 AriRa se
mwmmﬁfﬁ/aﬁuﬁawﬁﬂ%ﬂﬁaaﬁa@%ﬁmﬁﬁwﬁ

ST ] ST DHRAMI ST -
.Bill/Date Name of Travelling | Purpose of journey Kilomet | Rate Amount
Firm Station res Paid
Covered
110/30.07.21 | Sahil Kumar Nither to To attend ZP meeting 470 22 10340
Tour &Travel Kullu and virtual meeting on
: covid with DDMA :
109/30.06.21 | Sahil Kumar Nither to To attend the meeting 336 22 7392
Tour &Travel "~ Kullu with sub divisional
Grievance meeting and
official work and
Panchayat samiti meeting
108/20.09.21 | Sahil Kumar | Nirmand to To attend ZP meeting 470 22 10300
Tour &Travel Kullu and Panchayat samiti
meeting
107/26.03.21 | Sahil Kumar | Nirmand to To attend ZP meeting 470 22 10340
Tour &Travel Kullu and preside over the PRI
: foundation training
106/24.12.21 | Sahil Kumar Nither to To attend ZP meeting 820 22 18040
Tour &Travel Kullu and DISHAmeeting
Total 56412

T TGl & 9U gA1d § I B g 20.28 @@ B IR B ufagfd 7 =7 aw |

ferTee UeRI v e (fa, doie, T, T, HaUT d Hi) FAmadt 2002
¥ fAum 34 (2) T wramER § %5, uamaﬂﬁﬁraﬁ%qﬁélﬂmuﬂfmmﬁéﬁ
ﬁmw&a (outstanding) T@FTQ@GITG?H
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12.

e 9fifd FRUe gRT SuTs HRAN U MYl & gsara § grar T fh
Uard HiBid gR1 U™ UARdi B 39 g9/ A g atird RS 8 2 45731.00 &1 o0y
forar man o1, for & weras foren fHatam sifdert wd Ren dara sifaert & wrafas
¥ famifer 29.04.2023 W1 18000.00 T UMY UG PR A T f W’ A9 5= 7 27731.00
A AR ol aop W T A h g ary F TR SRpa SREEAT - 09
i 22.03.2025 ¥ TR § FRIBRT 3R gRT gfd B fr, swaR wdi s
SIS B TAER FR ART DT ST | I Sibewn B fQU sryre & iR dafid
fqumT & Ifad THER & ATEH 9 59 U B e gg HahD HeH 38U S
gRfEa fbu oI 4 o HRATS BT SFIURHT I SBE0T B SHFT BT AT |

Year Expenditure | Recouped Balance for
during bye from election | recovery
election commission

2023 45731 18000 27731

Priaré} Worex & Sufeya vewt & siftiw ol & WH-ur &1 ol wRga &=
» PRI 20.12 7@ &7 /3T =g &3 9 -

ferrd vew varad) It (fa, §ie, oY, TohH, By 9 H) Fadmadt 2002 &

- PR 44 & SER Yerad i st od Wied [ § o 9o a1 witgd R

Ty oty ehferea & Rrgial &1 urad & |

T AT FRes & T sidberor 3 SR urn T o, Wi gr st
Yol 1 IufRa YT &1 @H-uH Harm 1T U1 ey e afte faal o usdare

2 urT T b o 1 R Tew! gR1 Eard! Rex F SuRR <o v o SEw

3t ewdi ¥g BH aR1 fae 17IarT B Wegd fasan o1 Siafes Srfarel WreR &
TR GHT 7 Iufd Fedl & AR € @ UH & f5e &1 yar & S eiféa
AT | 39 YR UIRd IR gRT Rt wal @1 Fy fGavonrgar fr 21238000 1
e Y foar mar or, S argfed @ Sifafig uela g1 & | 5 e | S
P &UT SIRTEAT - 05 {1 21.03.2025 F TR & SRBHRT USRI GRT Jfad
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fran for, BriamE! Worer I IURRYT Yawhl ¥ SifY Jel & @H-UM & 9 aR
RepTE % Sraciicn & IURIT SHTITH HIRATS B ST | SF: SiPET B AT YT &
g o YA Bt T R Y a1 FRmER Shd R SR ST 3 i
T TG B B FGRIT Dl SIUTAT Y SHh &0 DI 3T HLardl Sy |

Tram

Vr. Bill Name of Firm Material | No of No of Differ | Rate Excess
No./Date | No/ / Date of | Person | Person ence Amount
date Meeting | as per | Present paid
bill in
meeting
as per
proceedi
ng
register
3/03.08.22 | 117/06 | Samiti guest Lunch 50 38 12 128 1536
.05.22 | house, &Tea/06.
contractor Mela | 05.22
) ram
9/21.11.22 | 301/23 | Padam Singh Lunch 15 12 3 80 240
.08.22 | Tehsil canteen &Teal23.
08.22
10/09.03.23 | 001/20 | Padam Singh Lunch 40 25 15 100 1500
.12.22 | Tehsil canteen &Tea/20.
12.22
10/09.03.23 | 002/16 | Padam Singh Lunch 15 12 3 100 300
.01.23 | Tehsil canteen &Tea/16.
01.23
51/04.08.23 | 017/19 | Samiti guest Lunch 55 35 20 110 2200
523 | house, &Tea/19.
contractor 05.23
Padam Singh
51/04.08.23 | 016/25 | Samiti guest Lunch 57 38 19 110 2090
0223 | house, &Teal25.
contractor 02.23
Padam Singh
51/04.08.23 | 018/23 | Samiti guest Lunch 20 17 3 110 330
.06.23 | house, &Tea/23,
contractor 06.23
Padam Singh
03/07.04.22 | 093/30 | Samiti guest Lunch 22 11 11 108 1188
06.21 | house, &Tea/30.
contractor Mela | 06.21

16




13.

03/07.04.22 | 094/08 | Samiti guest Lunch 15 9 6 108 648

.08.21 | house, &Tea/08.
contractor Mela | 08.21
ram
03/07.04.22 | 095/14 | Samiti guest Lunch 416 39 7 116 812
.09.21 | house, &Teall4.
contractor Mela | 09.21
ram
03/07.04.22 | 098/16 | Samiti guest Lunch 46 40 6 116 | 696
.12.21 | house, &Tea/l6.
contractor Mela | 12,21
ram
03/07.04.22 | 105/17 | Samiti guest Lunch 20 13 7 120 840
.01.22 | house, &Tea/l7.
contractor Mela | 01.22
ram
Total 12380

arfm_ﬁo.w ATE B A ST AR T B TR |

g, Tarad fgolio TSR F UF I YRATE-Ta T (5) Ht (15) 313/89-50234-
322 foAi 26.03.2010 % 3faiid Gard Bt 33, @G g Sidey TRGT B agel wr!
o} fean-f&=i/ Mo @t srgmanr e @1 o s g |

Uard 9 FPRES gR1 Sues $RaT 10 {fHeRdl &1 ugdrd d drar @1 fb
Uad QiR grR1 ue vardl & 99 g skdq o afafa [ @ 4§ e AR,
tarad e &1 g4l B aar8 § 9 a1 @ & 1w 2 7000.00 S AR 4T & FU
3 o & T ) | kg e GRS 39 SR § defie sficre sihermn 3
TR 8T U T B qur 7 & iR IReR B TE-vEma fbar ma ot R fb Sad

31 f¥ & TARISH D1 gfY B S b |
Cash book Date of Purpose of Name of Amount
Page No advance Advance employee/Designation
7 10.08.2022 | Byeelection of |- Sh. Rajesh Kumar/ 7000
Gram Panchayat Inspector
Panchayats

50 G U SR fdheiul SifegreT We- 10 faTiE 22.03.2025 & TR o
FREIHR fER gRT G fohar &, T temadl & IugATd 8 o S i IR &
adjustment voucher 9 HafR¥d HHER] &1 g9 TR 2y o ferar Smem |
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14.

o

-

o ot IO PR, Tad srefe B ofi o @ oy #F <fw & <fa
W%M'Wwﬁmﬂwwmﬁmaw*mﬁ SUTT Y
3BT BT I HIGRT ST |

QT@U '\‘:I'Fqﬁ"l ﬁ%ff?zm (National Asset Directory) o Yumga aftfa grRr [t
o1/ 3 gratoat &1 e 7 BT | '
el IS FAO HRA ISR F dadig= o a9 2010-11 F vara ffwe
e (@HowHo Ho) TRa 3 7 o | 39 Ao F it AR TR & REE
vaTaE B 3 BreiaTdl S b verad gRy A T el / G 9 S e e gl
TaTd T S 61 $816 ST AR § |

e A PRefs R @us Fres R g (o Wo) 3 sfireret F g
WW%WWW%WWWWW (National Asset Directory)
o dard g7 Hffa @t ge/srra wfedt Y as! et far mar un 1 sibar & ERM
ST U T b gte wrf R § wirdt gmfval & w0 § Saa 2 vl € s
&1 715 ot o giex B & Qe of qut S+t ot Tegel SRt o Wil Bl ari,
oty 0 ygam s 9T O SN & ARl ¥ | 39 @l 3 Jfaar o
fliex ducty, Bi-eR, oo, Tl B, SIikal sanfe &1 5w &1 Te) fbar mam or | g2t

SR U=TEd gRT 358 T G w1l o 39T g6l el (a1 TR T | Uergd ibfd 3 dn

& Pt AR aF (03/2024) T8 T FH1Af &1 ol fobar o7 W demad gRT Sifdfa gt
UHR B Fa/3@d Tfadl &1 AET Jrufa FERBT (National Asset Directory)® &St
T e ur | deme wfifa gri sifvta ot U R @t ga/eraa wufal Y ardafds g
W & uara R Ueide @HouHoto) GRT 3R &Y K T o & SfcTd &t TS

wfrre o gt fopar ST e o7 | 3 U8 Wy @ T3 varad 9fiifd grr o9 wwlieeH

& sidqiia Hr & wd < S 7 oo 51 38T | 39 R verma |fifd g Iudied uda A
Tl PR 1 T/ eI T DY GS A BRAT HRA IRSR YR o HaArd B 3R
¥ ot o Ty Pt T Secie € i afs v aitf wRie @ erokare of 3, Sifs
TR it g |
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Jad UEIOT HHU AR = 02 faHie 19.03.2025 §RT HASRI
RSN & e axgfeufd Ty S= 5 R T 7 ot wfasek # giad grn gfed
e v fo deae WA gy oiftfg Wit weR @Y Tasre Tl @1 I Wiy
R RTBT (National Asset Directory) ﬁaﬁﬂé’faﬁﬁ:—mw I '

3@ damga afifa gRT g rfa FERIST (National Asset Directory) H @4t
UBR &I T/ TR $1 &S 4 F P SRUT D! WY A S gt Wy & gol
Y P TIRIT SUTST & 3P40 P SfaTTd HIAE &R |

15. Hgayul Ierexl/sifirial @1 srRav FuagaR A s ar |

fgotlo et T (R, fe, T, T, ﬁmauﬁ oot 2002 &
aH 29 ¥ 31 a%ﬂmﬁmdam“cﬁwmmmﬁm, 1997 & 99 34 & srfa
Tarad gRI fafte Toresl el o1 srReT fase ST Sifard & |

3fpe&Ur & TRM U T P, dargd witfa grr A ReRl/sifieal @1 -
T@Ta a1 ar 3ol ur sryar Fuiia ywe W Faagar deika 8T fasar mar O, sife
Jfafig g muioq® § -

1 fRoTe damad} vt (3, wvie, a9, I, AU 9 W) Faw 2002

wo Ire/fieE wid  wHeffafow ool
| =T

1. SOIC Hidber 12 . 38 e et
2. T S 1 RER 09 30 e gl
3. Wk §% gy fqazol - 15(1) GeRd T8l
4, 3fgeM foe Aorer 21 61(1) TR el
5. diifpd OR 08 29(4) e =Tet
6. FHmHERI/BRI 000000 - 103 TR T8

7. eI g G o Aol oA 31 95(1) SEIEEH
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8. &€l @dT (Ledger) 07  2001%4) TuRaTE

9. e yftRe/uiadad! 1R 30 89 TeTRd g1
10. T U= S IoRER 60 20 Tenfd Tl
2 fgo¥o TaTa 1ot AW s, 1997 _
1 3FEH oReR 8 34 Geia el

5 N 3fbem SifimE Jem-07 faAie 20.03.2025 & TR H wfHfd
m&ﬁﬁm-mmw%,uﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁmarwwmm
foa ST |

3 ufasg & 3idpemr FEEGIR SUfEE $RAR W T AP Fd GURED
SFUTET & TRIT TR Y ST e ST |

16. W% @ (Physical Verification) T HIdM X |
e TR Tard) o (@, asie, 99, Sudiem ey, FRIYE 9 1R) Fraw
2002 ¥ Fra® 73 & sravid demaa SfAfa & UUSR &1 UdE 6 HIE 91q UIE I
o ST SrOfar 8 )

TeTg 9y FROvs, 1 o udien & SR U T i, SRl R HUER @1
ProaraR T 3ipemr safl ¥ ue IR off 78T faar man u, e fo T argwR/faa
Ry ¥ ded Wl TS et @t D =u H Iudsdr Ud I9@! aan Rufd &1 uar
TET TRIT S WebdlT | THY-THT TR RS BT W& T 7 81 3 Arifl fais &
TETINT B GUET  Hft SHR T faar o1 T | 98 T TR SHFafkan g |

- 3G FPRMMYR QYRS SridE! oA § a1 §a sibau AW #1 siatd
FHIITT TS B |

17. 159 faman @ gaafRa 377 &1 yreuor sifaas- sidavr ufades | uga §f 7
e g | '
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18. Y SMIRY RaRRT. g SaRt Rl s & ol Té @ T | ot -
TG IR 941 & g it ugqstt, Freml/mmauT uR et STe T |

19. Frepd - Ioa oifiiarel % BT = Haa ad! H guR sty RawguR SR =
=& i g ARy uibads 3o gl sifHffad & o1 @ § 1 95 W@
IEMHTRG F Tre A9y 4R 1R 39 oM § oS ol § &, Iad s aftaarsit &

ST darad aftfa & SfERgT $T T8 ST SR daIJaR YRS HRIAE! B
faia enazgear & aife el oft v & SR o= & gfdae B FuEHT & gufa;

TR ST 9 | 84 JUN 2075 M’%f
IBEHED

HERID
331 7? R S
3 (6 [ 7‘/ GEHTI—0177—2620046
Ui weEr— hA{Teono)wa@@)(15) (3) 84/2025 @ue—1 feie fRMer—09
ylafefr— e &1 gaemel /smaeys erdard &g 0T 8-
1 ficee, durcdh oo v, fRowo FEwe), RMer-171000 @1 99
o e 1 (@) # aftfa iR arfaferdel v wd st sfters @
Th AE B Wk AaeEd g W B oy e 9 e ey
Ut 2 |
2 9Y ofa v 9y siftert g B o affa fBowo foereEr
Reen—a & o=t 1T B
3 foren dara afdenT goey, foter Hheef fgovo |
goiidd 4 gus fqen e, e wue ger, T Hoe A wew @
39 R @ e UG @ ol @ b 9% 39 afderer yiaed uv gfd
PRAE PNB WEWY SR TH [PET B THE AR B OARR AS

wRac @4 JUN 295 p
Lo/

(#re g e)
wegE fees
f2ouo oy oRgT geier fawmT

QJ;}",,/ 5y RiHen—171009 4
TRUT—0177—-2620046
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Financial Position of Own sources of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31,03.2024
Year Name of Head Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure Closing Balance
Balance During The Received
M%m:, during the year .\E

2022-23 [Own Sources 10973.00f A 249688.08] . 4657.06] 5  265318.00 87483.04), 1,77,83%00
2023-24 |Own Sources 177835.00F” 529180 5 :o.@k 235923.00 74007.44] ;Gr%T

Total '177835.00 52918.00 5170.00 235923.00 74007.00 16191¢#
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 161948.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 161916, 00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 c 00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
SrNo  [Branch Name Account No 5
1 KCCB Nirmand 50067403965 161916:00]

Total 1,61,916.00
g S T
; _ ol X
%‘.} a Lg% .
) Block Develoumer

Develnpment Blod

4

b
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Financial Position of 5th State (PS) of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024

: Year Name of Head |Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure Closing Balance
Balance During The Received
Year during the year

| 2022-23 |5th State (PS) 1534655.00] # 11000.0¢] , 0.00] , 1545655.00 386451.008 . 11,59,204.00)

2023-24 [5th State (PS) 1159204.00)F  227286.00) 73867.000 1460357 243402.00p°  12,16,955700| .

“ Total 1159204.00 227286.00 73867.00 1460357.00 ~  243402.00 1216955:60
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 1216955.60]
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 1689804:00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 -hquamﬁw@@
Bank Reconciliation:- . it
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 1216955:00

_ Add: Income received on dated 21.02.24 but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.2024 1000.00].,
Add: Income received on dated 30.03.24 but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.2024 2000.00
Add: Grant received from SIVN foundation on dated 30.03.24 but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.2024 450000.00/
Add: Payment entered twice in cash book on dated 13.05.2022 and 24.01.2024 but debited by bank once on dated me@b%

24.01.2024 _

Total as per cash book after reconciliation 1689804.00| e

Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 Hmmwmcs.g_ﬁ

Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 o.owﬁ

Sr No |Branch Name Account No

1 KCCB Nirmand 50072304355 e

1689804.00

16,89,804.00
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Financial Position of 5th State(ZP) of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024

Year Name of Head (Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure Closing Balance
Balance During The Received
M%@q during the year
" P Vs
2022-23  |5th State(ZP) 657789380 .«muﬂ: 5634601.00] 4 £ 0.00] 12212494.00 8608 _mo.@b.v . umoaumm\}
2023-24  |5th State(ZP) umoﬁmm.opm%. wooq_mo.o@r\ 126837.00 6828362.00 4008618.00¢”
Total 3604365.00 3097160.00 126837.00 6828362.00 4008618.00
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 mm_oqﬁ.@%g
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 2915421 ba,“‘%
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 95677.06
Bank Reconciliation:-
Total as per Cash Book as on 31,03, 2024 2819744.004 a
Add: Interest received on dated 31.05.2022 but not entered in ommrcoow upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183) 0865.00 .,
Add: Interest received on dated 31.08.2022 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183) 9630.06]
Add: Interest received on dated 30.11.2022 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183) 9593.001 ’ @
Add: Interest received on dated 28.02.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183) 9554007

Add: Interest received on dated 31.05.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183)

10528.00

Add: Interest received on dated 31.08.2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183)

10615.00

Add: Interest received on dated 30.11,2023 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183)

10579.00

Add: Interest received on dated 29.02.2024 but not entered in cashbook upto 31.03.2024 (A/c No -3183) 10659.08/
Total as per cash book after reconciliation 2900767.001
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 2915421.007 7
Difference -14654.004F
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
Sr No Branch Name Account No
1 KCCB Nirmand 20038027588 965326.004*
2 KCCB Nirmand 50058203183 Eumqoo.@@%
F
i 3 KCGB Nirmand 50058203161 514386.00|
4 g i A/ ..4.
Total > L 29,15,421.0€
S w&% vevengment dincer
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Financial Position of RGSA of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024
Year Name of Head |Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure Closing Balance
Balance During The Received
Year during the year
2 Fs : W
2022-23 |[RGSA 205954 ,  39021.0¢f 1307.0¢f »#  60923.00 11421 / 49,502.00]
2023-24 [RGSA 49502.001 15600.00) Ewm_oo&w\ 66560.00 15600.0 50,960.
Total 49502.00 156060.00 1458.00 66560.00 15600.00 50960.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2024 50960.00]
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 50960 @Qﬁ .
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 0.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024
SrNo |Branch Name Account No A
1 PNB Nirmand 2716000100206335 50960560
Total 50,960.00
A Block D @m@“mﬂémﬁ Dfficer
Oavelpumeant §
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Financial Position of 15 th FC of Panchayat Samiti Nirmand as on 31.03.2024

- %\
aty,

Year Name of Head |Opening Receipt Interst Total Expenditure Closing Balance
Balance During The Received
Year during the year
2022-23 [15th FC 9335036.001 6549760100 20921800 16094014.004 " 5299299:00( ... 1,07,94,715.00 [ -~
2023-24 [15th FC 10794715.60 764527.00] - 7042508  11629667.00] -~ 5156750.00 647291.7:00]
Total 10794715.001" 76452700 70425.00) .- 1 Emwaaﬂcm o 515675000 647291700
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03.2024 647291 q.o@ﬂw\
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2024 (Detail Given Below) 5682991.00| -
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 qweenm.g%&
S qeuT el :-
i@ 31.03.24 &1 Vbg dfeyl H A< Ay 6472917.00}

40988.001"
58630.001"
65268.00§

T - fEAT 31.05.2021 T U TS 1 f&ieh 31.03.2024 T AbS ogt H gol 7 BT
H1 ; A 31.08.2021 &) U =TS &1 f&-ich 31.03.2024 AP JPS Fal H &S A Bl
A : fe1628.02.2022 &1 Ul AT & feier 31.03.2024 T APS T&t § gol 7 HT

ST - famiep 31.08.2023 &Y W] =T Y feies 31.03.2024 T TS dgl H auf A BT 70151.007 .
oI - AT 30.11.2023 &Y UG &8I 1 f31idp 31.03.2024 T UHS qa1 § ol 7 BT 57468.00
A ; f&i 29.02.2024 1 UK &A™ D1 eI 31.03.2024 Th UhsS o8l A gol 7 ST 45789.00p
TeTa : A 20.05.2021 1 Uh S g1 H Gol UId SIaH $I UldfP 1 31 30.09.2021 1 Ffeaw G %@ﬁﬁ -897643.00}
F AN 5913568.00|
f&A® 31.03.24 1 9% Wial 7 SAFA Y (Account No- KCCB Nirmand -20038027475) 5682991.00.
SRR 1 R 230577.00|.
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2024 o i
SrNo  |Branch Name AccountNo L
1 KCCB Nirmand 20038027475/ 5682991.00 | "
(t\&nu .
Total 56,82,991.00°
v
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' 'Ihfa‘.s'm‘ation regarding Rent of Panchayat Samiti Guest House

Year [OB. |Demand [Total Received; Closing Balance
for the

Year

2022-23 | 77667  53333| 131000 0 131000}

2023-24 | 131000 77000( 208000 0 2080004 -

/ﬁ;ﬁ )







PANCHAYAT SAMITI NIRMAND

%u@q~4

@a W7 = "'W}

Detail of Closing Balances as per Bank Pass Book as on date 31.03.2024

c)ﬁ

VAR ;T

<7

EHt Officer

Sr. | Head Branch Account No. Closing
No. balance as
31.03.2024
1 Panchayat Samiti KCCB Nirmand | 50072304355 1689804 -
2 | Zila Parishad KCCB Nirmand | 20038027588 965326 ¥~ o
ZP Panchayat Ghar | KCCB Nirmand | 50058203183 1435709 ~
ZP SC Sub Plan KCCB Nirmand | 50058203161 514386
3 | Nidhi KCCB Nirmand | 50067403965 161915//
4 | RGSA PNB Nirmand | 2716000100206335 50960 ,~ -
5 | 15" Fin. KCCB Nirmand | 20038027475 5682991 |
G. Total 10501092
E}chltﬁé? i lrmand
e

E}eveiament Block ?ésrm%






